## Ms. Manjinder Kaur

**Designation:** Assistant Professor

**Department:** Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing

Institution: Eternal University, Baru Sahib

Email: manjinderkauracn@eternaluniversity.edu.in

## **Educational Qualifications:**

• M.Sc. Nursing, State Institute Paramedical Sciences Badaal, Distt. Shri Mukhsar, 2017

• Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing, Bhopal Memorial Hospital & Research Centre, 2009

#### **Research Interests:**

- Mental Health Nursing
- Child Health Nursing

#### **Publications:**

- Scopus Indexed 2
- Peer Reviewed- 6
- Book-1
- Patent-2

## **Teaching Experience:**

• 12-years

# **Courses Taught:**

• B. Sc. Nursing, M. Sc. Nursing

## Awards & Recognitions (if any):

- Nursing Scholar Society
- Dr. B R Ambedkar Ratna Award 2023
- President Honor Award Certificate

## **Professional Membership**

- TNAI
- NSS
- Reviewer Membership- 3

### Additional Role & Responsibilities:

## **Biography:**

**Ms. Manjinder Kaur** is an Assistant Professor in the Department of Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing at Eternal University, Baru Sahib. She holds a Master of Science in Nursing (M.Sc. Nursing) from State Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Badaal (2017) and a Post Basic Bachelor of Science in Nursing (P.B. B.Sc. Nursing) from Bhopal Memorial Hospital & Research Centre (2009).

With an extensive 12-year teaching career, Ms. Kaur has played a pivotal role in shaping future nursing professionals by teaching both B.Sc. Nursing and M.Sc. Nursing courses. Her research interests span Mental Health Nursing and Child Health Nursing, and she has made significant contributions to academia, including two Scopus-indexed publications, six peer-reviewed journal articles, one book, and two patents.

Ms. Kaur's dedication to the nursing field has earned her prestigious recognitions, including the Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Ratna Award (2023), the President Honor Award Certificate, and membership in the Nursing Scholar Society. She actively contributes to professional organizations such as the Trained Nurses Association of India (TNAI) and the National Service Scheme (NSS) and serves as a reviewer for three academic journals.

Beyond teaching, she takes on additional roles and responsibilities that foster academic excellence, mentorship, and professional development. She is committed to enhancing nursing education through research, innovation, and student engagement, making her an invaluable asset to the nursing profession.